APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL J P INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2130799

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 60360

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE 3 ASECTOR OMEGA | GREATER NOIDA UP, GAUTAM BUDDHA NAGAR,

UTTAR PRADESH - 201308

5 PRINCIPAL NAME RUBY CHANDEL

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION PG MISCA, MA, B.ED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID info@)jpinternational.co.in
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9910606860

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT

https://www.jpinternational.co.in/about-us/mandatory-public-disclosure/
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL

https://www.jpinternational.co.in/about-us/mandatory-public-disclosure/
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE




3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

https://www.jpinternational.co.in/about-us/mandatory-public-disclosure/

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://www.jpinternational.co.in/about-us/mandatory-public-disclosure/

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://www.jpinternational.co.in/about-us/mandatory-public-disclosure/

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE https://www.jpinternational.co.in/about-us/mandatory-public-disclosure/
COMPETENT AUTHORITY
7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL

https://www.jpinternational.co.in/about-us/mandatory-public-disclosure/

FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES https://www.jpinternational.co.in/about-us/mandatory-public-disclosure/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://www.jpinternational.co.in/fadmissions/fee-structure/




3

4

5

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

3

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

https://www.jpinternational.co.in/pdf/Yearlyplanner_list2025-26.pdf

https://www.jpinternational.co.in/about-us/committees/

https://www.jpinternational.co.in/about-us/committees/

https://www.jpinternational.co.in/academics/list-of-toppers-class-xii/

RUBY CHANDEL

73

20

24

29

1:1.5

Mr. Nafees Khan

Ms. Anamika Karn



RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 109 109 100

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2025 105 103 98.09 Absent

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 8125
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 70 & 500
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 10 & 1046
SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 17
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 16
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=2Y6ghJR4eNg

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL



F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Shikha Chaudhary
Anjana Verma
Ritu Rastogi
Sarita Singh
Neelam Bansal
Meenakshi Trivedi
Pratima Dixit
BHAVNA GUPTA
sunita Kukreti
MEGHA

MANISH SHARMA
NEETU BANSAL
Paramijit Thakkar
Astakanta Das
Sarika Vij

LAXMI SINGH

Asha Dhuliya

TGT

PET

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PET

NTT

PRT

PRT

M.SC

M.A,B.PED

M.A

M.A

M.A.

M.A

M.com

B.Tech

M.A

BCA

M.Sc

M.Sc

M.A

B.PED

M.A

M.A

B.SC



18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

SARITA GUPTA
Ms Suman Sharma
Rekha Duggal

P. NEEIMA

Babita Dangwal
Bharti

Madhu Saxena
SARJANA JHA
Sunita Gupta
Komal goel

ANNU SHARMA
ANUPAMA SRIVASTAVA
Nadeem Mian
Kishor Singh Mehta
Ruby Chandel
KRITEE KAPOOR
REETA ZUTSHI

SHASHI RAJPUT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

PGT

PRT

B.SC

M.A

BA

M.B.A

M.SC

B.A

M.A

B.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

M.A

B.A.

MA B.Ed

M.A



36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

NIRU KUMARI

ANAMIKA KARN

ROSHAN KUMAR JHA

SANGITA JHA

POOJA RAI

SARITA KUMARI SINGH

NEHA VERMA

SMRITI SRIVASTAVA

DIMPLE BHARGAVA

SHIVANI CHAWLA

VAIBHAV PANDEY

REENA SENGAR

KANISHKA TIWARI

VIJETA SINGH

SHWETA BHATI

SANJANA

JYOTI TYAGI

PRIYANKA BHATI

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PET

PRT

PRT

M.SC

M.A

MSc tech

B.A

BSC

BSC

BA

B.AB.ED

B.Sc.,B.Ed

Msc

B.Sc.,

M.A,

M.B.A

MBA

M.A,B.ED

BP.Ed BPES

M.A,B.ED

M.A,B.ED



54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

Swati Karnwal
MANISHA GOEL
Manju Sharma

Vikram Sharma

Anuj Bhati

NAFEES KHAN
PRASHANT MISHRA
SHIVANI TYAGI
SHWETA SHARMA
Jyoti Gulia

NEHA DHAMI
SIMRANPREET KAUR
SHIKHA AGARWAL
DHARAMVEER

AJAY CHHATWAL
RADHIKA SRIVASTAVA
SACHIN GAUTAM

YOGITA SINGHAL

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PTI

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

M.A,B.ED

M.A,B.ED

M.A,B.ED

B.Com

B.PED

B.ED, BSW

M.A.

M.LIB

M.COM

B. Tech

MASTER

M.A.

MCA

M.SC TECH

M.A.

GRADUATION

B.PED

M.A.



72

73

74

YASHI KAUSHIK

NEHA PATHAK

AAGAM KUMARI

PRT

PRT

PET

M.A(ENGLISH)
M.A.

M.A.



