APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	J P INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2130799
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	60360
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	3 A SECTOR OMEGA I GREATER NOIDA UP, GAUTAM BUDDHA NAGAR, UTTAR PRADESH - 201308
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	RUBY CHANDEL
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	PG MISCA, MA, B.ED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	info@jpinternational.co.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9910606860

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.jpinternational.co.in/about-us/mandatory-public-disclosure/
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.jpinternational.co.in/about-us/mandatory-public-disclosure/

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.jpinternational.co.in/about-us/mandatory-public-disclosure/
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.jpinternational.co.in/about-us/mandatory-public-disclosure/
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.jpinternational.co.in/about-us/mandatory-public-disclosure/
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.jpinternational.co.in/about-us/mandatory-public-disclosure/
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.jpinternational.co.in/about-us/mandatory-public-disclosure/
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.jpinternational.co.in/about-us/mandatory-public-disclosure/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.jpinternational.co.in/admissions/fee-structure/

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.jpinternational.co.in/pdf/Yearlyplanner_list2025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.jpinternational.co.in/about-us/committees/
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.jpinternational.co.in/about-us/committees/
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.jpinternational.co.in/academics/list-of-toppers-class-xii/

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	RUBY CHANDEL
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	73
	PGT	20
	TGT	24
	PRT	29
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Mr. Nafees Khan
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Ms. Anamika Karn

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	109	109	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	105	103	98.09	Absent

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8125
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	70 & 500
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	10 & 1046
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	17
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	16
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=ZY6ghJR4eNg

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Shikha Chaudhary	TGT	M.SC
2	Anjana Verma	PET	M.A,B.PED
3	Ritu Rastogi	TGT	M.A
4	Sarita Singh	TGT	M.A
5	Neelam Bansal	PGT	M.A.
6	Meenakshi Trivedi	PGT	M.A
7	Pratima Dixit	PGT	M.com
8	BHAVNA GUPTA	PRT	B.Tech
9	sunita Kukreti	PGT	M.A
10	MEGHA	TGT	BCA
11	MANISH SHARMA	PGT	M.Sc
12	NEETU BANSAL	PGT	M.Sc
13	Paramjit Thakkar	PRT	M.A
14	Astakanta Das	PET	B.PED
15	Sarika Vij	NTT	M.A
16	LAXMI SINGH	PRT	M.A
17	Asha Dhuliya	PRT	B.SC

18	SARITA GUPTA	TGT	B.SC
19	Ms Suman Sharma	тдт	M.A
20	Rekha Duggal	PRT	ВА
21	P. NEEIMA	PRT	M.B.A
22	Babita Dangwal	TGT	M.SC
23	Bharti	NTT	B.A
24	Madhu Saxena	TGT	M.A
25	SARJANA JHA	PRT	B.A
26	Sunita Gupta	PRT	M.A
27	Komal goel	TGT	M.A
28	ANNU SHARMA	TGT	M.A
29	ANUPAMA SRIVASTAVA	TGT	M.A
30	Nadeem Mian	TGT	M.A
31	Kishor Singh Mehta	PGT	M.A
32	Ruby Chandel	PRINCIPAL	M.A
33	KRITEE KAPOOR	тдт	B.A.
34	REETA ZUTSHI	PGT	MA B.Ed
35	SHASHI RAJPUT	PRT	M.A

36	NIRU KUMARI	PGT	M.SC
37	ANAMIKA KARN	PGT	M.A
38	ROSHAN KUMAR JHA	PGT	MSc tech
39	SANGITA JHA	PRT	B.A
40	POOJA RAI	TGT	BSC
41	SARITA KUMARI SINGH	PRT	BSC
42	NEHA VERMA	PRT	BA
43	SMRITI SRIVASTAVA	PRT	B.A B.ED
44	DIMPLE BHARGAVA	PRT	B.Sc.,B.Ed
45	SHIVANI CHAWLA	TGT	Msc
46	VAIBHAV PANDEY	PRT	B.Sc.,
47	REENA SENGAR	PRT	M.A,
48	KANISHKA TIWARI	PGT	M.B.A
49	VIJETA SINGH	TGT	MBA
50	SHWETA BHATI	PRT	M.A,B.ED
51	SANJANA	PET	BP.Ed BPES
52	JYOTI TYAGI	PRT	M.A,B.ED
53	PRIYANKA BHATI	PRT	M.A,B.ED

54	Swati Karnwal	TGT	M.A,B.ED
55	MANISHA GOEL	PGT	M.A,B.ED
56	Manju Sharma	PGT	M.A,B.ED
57	Vikram Sharma	PRT	B.Com
58	Anuj Bhati	PRT	B.PED
59	NAFEES KHAN	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.ED, BSW
60	PRASHANT MISHRA	PTI	M.A.
61	SHIVANI TYAGI	PRT	M.LIB
62	SHWETA SHARMA	TGT	M.COM
63	Jyoti Gulia	PRT	B. Tech
64	NEHA DHAMI	PGT	MASTER
65	SIMRANPREET KAUR	TGT	M.A.
66	SHIKHA AGARWAL	PGT	MCA
67	DHARAMVEER	TGT	M.SC TECH
68	AJAY CHHATWAL	OTHER	M.A.
69	RADHIKA SRIVASTAVA	OTHER	GRADUATION
70	SACHIN GAUTAM	OTHER	B.PED
71	YOGITA SINGHAL	PRT	M.A.

72	YASHI KAUSHIK	PRT	M.A(ENGLISH)
73	NEHA PATHAK	PRT	M.A.
74	AAGAM KUMARI	PET	M.A.